| Form PTO-1595 09 - 11 - 2 | 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ext. 1/20/2005) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner 6 | 248 attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-8-23 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Parker Medical Limited Partnershi | Name: Waveland Colorado Wentures, I | | | |
| n/k/a Parker Medical, Inc. | Internal Address: | | | |
| ĺ | in a second | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | <u> </u> | | | |
| 🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger | Street Address: 2560 West Main Street | | | |
| Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name | Oncer Address. Zigg Hest Harti Herses | | | |
| Other | Suite 220 | | | |
| ^ | City: <u>Littleton</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80120</u> | | | |
| Execution Date: 03/14/2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | , defined that the control of the co | | | |
| | ication, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 7. Faterit Application No.(3) | 5,873,362 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | tached? 🖫 Yes 🛂 No | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: <u>Jim Eller</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) | | | |
| Internal Address: Waveland Colorado | Enclosed | | | |
| Ventures, LLC | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Street Address: 2560 West Main | ' | | | |
| | | | | |
| Suite 220 | | | | |
| City Tittleton Clate CO 7: 00120 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| City: Littleton State: CO Zip: 80120 | | | | |
| City: Littleton State: CO Zip: 80120 DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true dopy of the original document. | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true dopy of the original document. Wester P. Schwarztz- Name of Person Signing | Signature Signature Sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0454

| UCC-FINANCING FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CO | S (front and back | CAREFULLY | | 1 | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------|--|
| BRIDGET DUGG | SAN (303) 39 | 94-7212 | | | | | | |
| B. SEND ACKNOWLEDG | MENT TO: (Nam | e and Address) | | | | | | |
| CAMPBE 4725 SOU | | LLIN BRITTAN & RAY CO STREET, SUITE 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | THE ABOVE S | SPACE IS FO | R FILING OFFICE US | SE ONLY | |
| 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FU | JLL LEGAL NAM | E - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a | or 1b) - do not abbre | <u> </u> | | | | |
| PARKER MED | | | | | | | | |
| 15. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | MIDDLE NAME | | FIX | |
| 1c. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | | NTRY | |
| 109 INVERNESS DRIVE EAST, SUITE J Id. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 16, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORPORATION | | | ENGLEWOOD 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | | 80112 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | US | A | |
| | | OHIO | | 1 ' | 1133613 | | Non | |
| 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR | R'S EXACT FULL | LEGAL NAME - insert only one d | lebtor name (2a or 2 | b) - do not abbreviate or combi | ne names | | | |
| Za. ORGANIZATION 3 NA | | | • | | | | | |
| DR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | MIDDLE NAME | | FIX | |
| c. MAILING ADDRESS | | СПУ | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUN | NTRY | |
| 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION | | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | | 2g. ORG | 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | | | |
| SECURED PARTYIO | DEBTOR] SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR | | | | | | | |
| 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA | MAME (or NAME of | of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR | l S/P) - insert only <u>on</u> | te secured party name (3a or 3 | b) | | | |
| WAVELAND C | OLORADO | VENTURES, LLC | | | | | | |
| R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE NAME | | FIX | |
| C. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUN | NTRY | |
| | 2560 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 220 | | LITTLETC | LITTLETON | | 80120 | | |
| 2560 WEST MAIN | NT covers the follow | ring collateral; | | | | | | |

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCCFILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL (if applicable): To Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(S) All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

83003.012

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0455